OP \$40.00 1508914

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM506017

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Horizon Pharma Rheumatology, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HZNP Limited	
Street Address:	21 Laffan Street	
City:	Hamilton, Pembroke	
State/Country:	BERMUDA	
Postal Code:	HM 09	
Entity Type:	Limited: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1508914	MIGERGOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5037782200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2062237749

Email: trademarks@lanepowell.com

Correspondent Name: FRANCES M. JAGLA

Address Line 1: 601 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristi Dale Hoofman, Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/Kristi Dale Hoofman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Migergot Trademark Assignment Agreement - Executed#page1.tif source=Migergot Trademark Assignment Agreement - Executed#page2.tif source=Migergot Trademark Assignment Agreement - Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006525 FRAME: 0559

900481632

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is entered into effective as of July 15, 2018 at 11:58 PM US Eastern Daylight Time (the "Effective Time") between Horizon Pharma Rheumatology LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 150 S. Saunders Road, Suite 130, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045, USA (hereinafter the "Assignor") and HZNP Limited, a company organized under the laws of the country of Ireland with its principal place of business at 21 Laffan Street, Hamilton, Pembroke, HM 09 Bermuda (hereinafter the "Assignee"). The Assignor and the Assignee are sometimes referred to herein individually as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties".

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of the United States registered trademark Migergot, US Registration Number 1,508,914 (hereinafter the "**Trademark**"); and

WHEREAS the Assignor wishes to assign, sell and transfer unto the Assignee all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark with effect as of the Effective Time.

NOW THEREFORE THE PARTIES HERETO AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

1. **ASSIGNMENT**

- 1.1 For \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to the Assignee, for the Assignee's benefit and the benefit of its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's worldwide rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including, without limitation, all common law rights and the goodwill associated with the Trademark in the United States and the right to file further applications for the Trademark and to receive registrations therefore. The Assignor agrees not to oppose any application by the Assignee for the Trademark.
- 1.2 Each Party will execute and deliver such further agreements and other documents and do such further acts and things as the other Party reasonably requests to evidence, carry out or give full effect to the intent of this Agreement and to establish that the Assignor does not have any other right, title or interest in and to the Trademark or any applications or registrations in respect thereof.

[Signatures appear on next page]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006525 FRAME: 0560

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement with effect as of the Effective Time.

Hori	izon Pharma Rheumatology LLC	HZNP Limited
Per:	Pally Hull Chief Financial Officer and Secretary	Per:
	Paul W. Hoelscher	Kevin Insley
	Print Name	Print Name

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement with effect as of the Effective Time.

Horizon Pharma Rheumatology LLC		HZNP Limited	
Per:		Per: /\\\	
	Chief Financial Officer and Secretary	Director	
	Paul W. Hoelscher	Kevin Insley	
	Print Name	Print Name	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006525 FRAME: 0562